Specifications are subject to change without notice (28.02.2007) 1
• AC Semiconductor contactor
• Two and three pole switching types
• Direct copper bonding (DCB) technology
• LED indication
• Integrated over-voltage protection
• Housing free of moulding mass
• 2 Input ranges: 5 – 32 VDC and 24-275VAC/24-190VDC
• Operational ratings: up to 3x32AAC, 600VAC
• Blocking voltage: Up to 1200Vp
• Opto-isolation > 4000 VACrms
Product Description Ordering Key
This product is designed in
such a way as to replace elec-
tro-mechanical contactors,
especially when switching is
frequent. It has an integrated
heatsink and over-voltage pro-
tection. The heatsink is
moved to the back for optimal
space saving in the panel and
easy wire mounting at the front
of the relay.
The relay with antiparallel
thyristor output is the most
widely used industrial SSR
due to its multiple application
possibilities and robust con-
struction. This relay can be
used for resistive and induc-
tive loads.
The zero switching relay
switches ON when the sinu-
soidal curve crosses zero and
switches OFF when the cur-
rent crosses zero. A green and
a red LED give status of the
control input and alarm
respectively.
Solid state relay
Number of switching poles
Switching mode
Rated operational voltage
Control voltage
Rated operational current
Terminal Layout
Options
Solid State Relays
Industrial, Rear Integrated Heatsink
3-Phase w LED
Types RJ2A, RJ3A
Type selection
Switching poles Switching mode Rated operational voltage Control voltage Rated operational current
RJ2: 2 poles A: Zero switching 22: 220 VACrms D: 5 - 32 VDC 20: 3 x 20 AACrms (RJ3A)
RJ3: 3 poles 60: 600 VACrms A: 24 - 275 VAC/ 25: 3 x 25 AACrms (RJ2A/RJ3A)
24 - 190 VDC 32: 3 x 32 AACrms (RJ2A/RJ3A)
Rated operational Control voltage Rated operational current
voltage 2-Pole switching/1-Pole direct 3-Pole switching
3x25A (MIDI) 3x32A (POWER) 3x20A (MIDI) 3x25A (POWER) 3x32A (MIDI)4
220 VACrms 5 - 32 VDC RJ2A22D25 RJ2A22D32 RJ3A22D20 RJ3A22D25 RJ3A22D32EP
24 - 275 VAC/ RJ2A22A25E RJ2A22A32E RJ3A22A20E RJ3A22A25E RJ3A22A32EP
24 - 190 VDC
600 VACrms 5 - 32 VDC RJ2A60D25 RJ2A60D32 RJ3A60D20 RJ3A60D25 RJ3A60D32EP
24 - 275 VAC/ RJ2A60A25E RJ2A60A32E RJ3A60A20E RJ3A60A25E RJ3A60A32EP
24 - 190 VDC
Selection Guide
Options
RJ 3 A 60 D 32 E P
Notes
1 Basic models with DC control input (without over-temperature protection or fan) have both U-type and E-type terminal connections
2 All models with over-temperature protection option (suffix "P") or AC control input are only available with type "E" terminals
3 Fan switching is internally controlled. Fan requires an external supply connected to the fan supply input(s)
4 With integrated fan and over-temperature protection - fan will automatically switch on when necessary
MIDI
POWER
Model Type Alarm LED indication Alarm connections Fan supply input
DC control No No No
DC control + OTP Yes Yes No
DC control + OTP + Fan Yes Yes Yes
AC control No No No
AC control + OTP Yes Yes No
AC control + OTP + Fan Yes No Yes